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#720 & #730 - 1115 st.albert trail, St.albert, AB

Ravi Thakur, MBA, ACP
Associate
E: ravi.thakur@commercialyeg.ca
D: 780.994.1646

#1 RE/MAX Commercial Team Worldwide 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021 O: 780.429.1200commercialyeg.ca
The information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed to be reliable and is believed to be true; it has not been verified and as such, cannot be warranted nor form a part of any future contract. All 

measurements should be independently verified by the Purchaser/Tenant. *based on commercial commissions 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021.

PROPERT Y HIGHLIGHTS
Two main floor retail spaces available immediately for lease. The spaces boasts high-ceilings and south-facing 
windows. The two available units share a building with the Erin Ridge Children’s Academy. 
•	 Building and pylon signage available
•	 High traffic location seeing over 25,045 VPD (2017)
•	 Shadow-anchored by Costco and other national chains
•	 High-density multifamily and single-family neighborhoods in close proximity

For Lease

#720
#730
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Address: #720 & #730, 1115 St. Albert Trail, St. Albert

Space Available: #720 - 796 SF +/- | # 730 - 771 SF +/-

Legal Description: Condo Plan 2022681; units 40 & 41

Zoning: CC - Community Commercial

Base Rent: $30.00 PSF

Op Costs & Taxes (estimated) $12.00 PSF (2022) includes water

Signage: Building & Pylon Available

Parking: 227 Paved Surface Stalls

P R OPERT Y Details

#1 RE/MAX Commercial Team Worldwide 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021 O: 780.429.1200commercialyeg.ca
The information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed to be reliable and is believed to be true; it has not been verified and as such, cannot be warranted nor form a part of any future contract. All 

measurements should be independently verified by the Purchaser/Tenant. *based on commercial commissions 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021.

Pylon Sign Unit #720 Unit #730

#720
796 SF +/-

#730
771 SF +/-
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City of Edmonton

Sturgeon County

Roads
Highy Populated Area

population: 20,495

population: 66,082
*2018

Proposed Development 

Low Density Residential
Medium / High Density Residential
Mixed Use Commercial with Residential
Commercial
School / Park
Park
Stormwater Management

Neil Ross Road

St. Albert Trail (H
W

Y 2)

D em ographic s  | 3KM Radius 2022

Residents:
21,966
Daytime Population:
16,922

Projected Growth:

71.2% (2021 - 2026)

AHI:
$176,874
27.6% of households 
earn more than 
$100,000

Higher Rate of Education
71% over the age of 25 have 
a post secondary education

#1 RE/MAX Commercial Team Worldwide 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021 O: 780.429.1200commercialyeg.ca
The information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed to be reliable and is believed to be true; it has not been verified and as such, cannot be warranted nor form a part of any future contract. All 

measurements should be independently verified by the Purchaser/Tenant. *based on commercial commissions 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021.
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Unit  Pl an

#1 RE/MAX Commercial Team Worldwide 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021 O: 780.429.1200commercialyeg.ca
The information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed to be reliable and is believed to be true; it has not been verified and as such, cannot be warranted nor form a part of any future contract. All 

measurements should be independently verified by the Purchaser/Tenant. *based on commercial commissions 2017, 2018, 2019 & 2021.
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ALBERTA BUILDING CODE (2014)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
NEW MULTI-TENANT COMMERCIAL

MAJOR OCCUPANCY: 3.1.2.1(.1)
GROUP A2 - MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY

NUMBER OF STOREYS: 3.2.1.1
ONE STOREYS

BUILDING AREA:
6,888 S.F. (639.9 S.M)

OCCUPANT LOAD: 3.1.17.1

NUMBER OF STREETS / ACCESS ROUTES: 3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.5
2

GOVERNING BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 3.2.2.20 - 3.2.2.83
3.2.2.25, GROUP A2
UP TO 3 STOREYS IN BUILDING HEIGHT, MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA OF 2000 SQM (FACING 2 STREETS)

CONSTRUCTION:
COMBUSTIBLE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE
NON - SPRINKLERED
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES: 45 MIN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IF OF COMBINED CONSTRUCTION
ROOF ASSEMBLIES: 45 MIN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IF OF COMBINED CONSTRUCTION
LOAD BEARING COLUMNS/ WALLS: 45 MIN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IF OF COMBINED CONSTRUCTION

SECONDARY BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 3.2.2.20 - 3.2.2.90
3.2.2.68, GROUP E
UP TO 2 STOREYS IN BUILDING HEIGHT, MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA OF 1,500 SQ M IF # STOREYS IN    BUILDING 
HEIGHT

CONSTRUCTION:
COMBUSTIBLE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE
NON-SPRINKLERED
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES: 45 MIN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE:   45 MIN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 3.3.1.6
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 49'-3" ( 15 M )

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS: 3.4.2.1
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA OF (GROUP E - 150 SQ M ), AND MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 49'-3" ( 15 M) 

ALLOWED FOR ONE EXIT TO BE PERMITTED.

MINIUM EXIT WIDTH: 3.4.3
3'-8" ( 1100mm ) FOR CORRIDOR & RAMPS, 6'-5" ( 1952mm ) FOR STAIRS, 2'-8" ( 800mm ) FOR DOORWAYS.

FIRE FIGHTING REQUIREMENTS: 3.2.5
ACCESS ROUTE REQUIRED BETWEEN 9'-10" ( 3 M ) AND 49'-2" ( 15 M ) OF PRINCIPLE ENTRANCE
ACCESS ROUTE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 19'-8" ( 6 M )
MAXIUMUM 147'-7" ( 45 M ) FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION TO FIRE HYDRANT
STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED/NOT REQUIRED

FLAME SPREAD RATING: 3.1.13.2
INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING FINISHES: 150
EXIT AND LOBBY FINISHES: 25

SPATIAL SEPARATION AND EXPOSURE PROTECTION: 3.2.3
NON SPRINKLERED - TABLE 3.2.3.1.#

SEPARATION OF MAJOR OCCUPANCIES: 3.1.3
2 HOURS BETWEEW GROUP E & A2
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3961.24 ft²
(368.01 m²)

DAYCARE
UNIT 740

796.03 ft²
(73.95 m²)

RETAIL
UNIT 720

771.33 ft²
(71.66 m²)

RETAIL
UNIT 730

771.33 ft²
(71.66 m²)

RETAIL
UNIT 710

4143.75 ft²   (384.97 m²)
UNIT 740

840.00 ft²   (78.04 m²)
UNIT 710

840.00 ft²   (78.04 m²)
UNIT 720

840.00 ft²   (78.04 m²)
UNIT 730

120.75 ft²   (11.22 m²)
MECH

103.50 ft²   (9.62 m²)
ELEC

96.55 ft²
(8.97 m²)

MECH.
UNIT 701

89.92 ft²
(8.35 m²)

ELEC
UNIT 700
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PROJECT 
NORTH

0 HR F.S.R 

45 MIN F.R.R. 

1 HR F.R.R. 

2 HR F.R.R. 

PATH OF TRAVEL /
TRAVEL DISTANCE

####mm

FIRE RATING

EXIT SIGNEXIT

F.D.

3 HR F.R.R. 

4 HR F.R.R. 

FIRE DOOR SIGN
(ON VISIBLE SIDE OF 
DOOR WHEN OPEN)

larry podhora
1952 BRACKMAN WAY. NORTH SAANICH. B.C. V8L 0C2

architect/

ABBOTSFORD EDMONTON VANCOUVER

EDMONTON OFFICE

#1000 – 10117 JASPER AVE   Edmonton, AB   T5J 1W8
T 780.758.2002   F: 780.400.9325   WWW.KRAHN.COM
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As indicated

This drawing has been prepared solely for the use of THE
CLIENT and there are no representations of any kind made
by LARRY PODHORA / ARCHITECT to any party with whom
LARRY PODHORA / ARCHITECT has not entered into a
contract.  This drawing shall not be used for construction
purposes until it is issued for the purpose.

EPC ERIN RIDGE PLAZA -
BUILDING 7

700-740
1115 ST. ALBERT TRAIL NW
EDMONTON, AB  T5M 3L5

BUILDING CODE REVIEW &
FIRE SEPARATION PLANS
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1 MAIN FLOOR CODE PLAN

CLASSIFICATION AND USE

NAME LEVEL
FLOOR AREA

(SQ FT) AREA (SQ M)

OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR (SQ
M/PERSON) OCCUPANT LOAD

ELEC MAIN FLOOR 103.50 9.62 m² 0
MECH MAIN FLOOR 120.75 11.22 m² 0
UNIT 710 MAIN FLOOR 840.00 78.04 m² 3.7 21
UNIT 720 MAIN FLOOR 840.00 78.04 m² 3.7 21
UNIT 730 MAIN FLOOR 840.00 78.04 m² 3.7 21
UNIT 740 MAIN FLOOR 4,143.75 384.97 m² 1.8 214
GRAND TOTAL 6,888.00 277

WALL
WALL

HEIGHT (FT)

WALL
LENGTH

(FT)

WALL
AREA (SQ

FT)
AREA
(SQ M)

LIMITING
DISTANCE

(FT)

LIMITING
DISTANCE

(M)

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
FIRE

RATING
CONSTRUCTION

TYPE
CLADDING

TYPE
ALLOWED SHOWN

% SQ FT % SQ FT

EAST 19'-0" 82'-0" 1,558.00 144.74 28.18' 8.59 m 22.90 356.78 21.39 333.33 2 HR TILT CONCRETE N/A
NORTH 19'-0" 84'-0" 1,596.00 148.27 27.64' 8.42 m 22.10 352.72 21.79 347.70 2 HR TILT CONCRETE N/A
SOUTH 19'-0" 84'-0" 1,596.00 148.27 32.25' 9.83 m 29.00 462.84 28.83 460.20 2 HR TILT CONCRETE N/A
WEST 19'-0" 82'-0" 1,558.00 144.74 60.69' 18.50 m 96.70 1,506.59 29.42 458.33 2 HR TILT CONCRETE N/A

NO. DATE Y/M/D DESCRIPTION
A 2019/01/04 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
B 2019/03/11 ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY PRICING
C 2019/06/05 ISSUED FOR BP

D 2019/07/26 ISSUED FOR TENDER &
CONSTRUCTION

#720
796 SF +/-

#730
771 SF +/-


